
2022-2023 Lamar University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 29, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-22   Conf: 5-13   Home: 6-9   Away: 2-12   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Calmese, Nate 31-31 975 31.5 203-422 .481 61-166 .367 80-106 .755 22 57 79 2.5 43 1 62 74 8 36 547 17.6
20 Hamilton, Adam 9-2 184 20.4 47-73 .644 1-1 1.000 4-8 .500 21 31 52 5.8 17 0 6 18 7 7 99 11.0
04 Pryor, Chris 31-31 935 30.2 112-278 .403 46-125 .368 48-58 .828 19 64 83 2.7 63 2 115 77 2 34 318 10.3
03 Buckley, Jakevion 31-18 770 24.8 74-207 .357 11-48 .229 81-114 .711 20 68 88 2.8 54 1 74 71 2 39 240 7.7
05 Anderson, Terry 24-16 579 24.1 60-137 .438 18-46 .391 36-48 .750 32 73 105 4.4 43 0 36 41 14 16 174 7.3
15 Yamanouchi-Williams, Yuto 28-24 599 21.4 68-167 .407 2-12 .167 55-73 .753 74 125 199 7.1 72 3 8 34 22 6 193 6.9
13 Thirdkill, Jr., Jason 19-5 393 20.7 41-98 .418 2-18 .111 42-64 .656 37 57 94 4.9 35 1 7 22 14 10 126 6.6
32 Bulajic, Janko 6-2 139 23.2 14-27 .519 0-0 .000 9-17 .529 12 23 35 5.8 19 0 13 17 4 3 37 6.2
00 Pennebaker, Cody 31-16 789 25.5 69-169 .408 25-75 .333 19-31 .613 36 109 145 4.7 53 1 40 24 23 29 182 5.9
12 Catt, Valentin 7-2 121 17.3 15-26 .577 0-0 .000 7-15 .467 7 19 26 3.7 11 0 4 7 6 0 37 5.3
21 Harris, Trey 16-0 144 9.0 23-47 .489 1-13 .077 7-14 .500 11 14 25 1.6 28 1 4 14 1 1 54 3.4
01 Gordon, Brian 29-8 538 18.6 32-98 .327 10-42 .238 14-24 .583 13 50 63 2.2 37 0 38 30 1 14 88 3.0
35 Spencer III, James 5-0 45 9.0 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 7 9 16 3.2 9 0 0 4 1 0 4 0.8
22 Brooks, Casey 3-0 10 3.3 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 0.7
23 Pearcy, Max 11-0 29 2.6 1-8 .125 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 3 0 1 0 0 3 3 0.3
Total 31 6250 201.6 761-1767 .431 178-556 .320 404-574 .704 364 755 1119 36.1 488 10 409 441 105 199 2104 67.87
Opponents 6250 201.6 827-1852 .447 279-819 .341 378-564 .670 376 734 1110 35.8 519 5 531 382 118 251 2311 74.55

Team Statistics Lamar OPP
SCORING 2104 2311
    Points Per Game 67.9 74.5
    Scoring Margin -6.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 761-1767 827-1852
    Field Goal Pct .431 .447
3 POINT FG-ATT 178-556 279-819
    3PT FG Pct .320 .341
    3PT Made Per Game 5.7 9.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 404-574 378-564
    FT Pct .704 .670
    FT Made Per Game 13.0 12.2
REBOUNDS 1119 1110
    Rebounds Per Game 36.1 35.8
    Rebounds Margin 0.3 –
ASSISTS 409 531
    Assists Per Game 13.2 17.1
TURNOVERS 441 382
    Turnovers Per Game 14.2 12.3
    Turnovers Margin -1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.4
STEALS 199 251
    Steals Per Game 6.4 8.1
BLOCKS 105 118
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.8
ATTENDANCE 27,794 21,869
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-1,853 14-1,562
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-216

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Lamar University 935 1154 15 2104
Opponents 1145 1139 27 2311

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 ST. THOMAS (TX) W 63-61 1,374
11/11/22 at TCU L 66-77 5,320
11/14/22 HUSTON-TILLOTSON W 98-69 2,108
11/18/22 vs Lindenwood W 73-71 211
11/19/22 vs Western Caro. L (OT) 91-98 221
11/20/22 at McNeese L 57-66 1,536
11/27/22 at SMU L 50-75 2,884
12/01/22 TEXAS ST. L 55-65 2,269
12/05/22 OUR LADY OF THE LAKE W 91-56 2,269
12/10/22 at Southern Miss. L 59-95 2,581
12/13/22 SOUTHERN MISS. L 65-91 1,161
12/17/22 at ULM L 59-83 978
12/20/22 PACIFIC L 65-74 1,313

* 12/31/22 MCNEESE L 62-81 1,898
* 01/05/23 at New Orleans L 55-81 1,012
* 01/07/23 at Southeastern La. L (OT) 84-89 378
* 01/12/23 NICHOLLS W 69-66 1,623
* 01/14/23 at Tex. A&M-Commerce L 66-81 376
* 01/19/23 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI W 68-66 1,671
* 01/21/23 UIW L 64-70 2,620
* 01/26/23 TEX. A&M-COMMERCE L 57-62 1,854
* 01/28/23 at Northwestern St. L 65-80 1,447
* 02/02/23 at McNeese W 70-63 1,850
* 02/04/23 NORTHWESTERN ST. L 68-72 1,953
* 02/09/23 at UIW W 68-59 320
* 02/11/23 at A&M-Corpus Christi L 52-61 1,644
* 02/16/23 HOUSTON CHRISTIAN W 91-75 1,917
* 02/18/23 at Houston Christian L 74-93 1,000
* 02/23/23 SOUTHEASTERN LA. L 60-83 1,776
* 02/25/23 NEW ORLEANS L 79-84 1,988
* 03/01/23 at Nicholls L 60-64 543

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Lamar University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 29, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-13   Home: 3-6   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Calmese, Nate 18-18 558 31.0 123-240 .513 38-94 .404 55-72 .764 12 27 39 2.2 25 1 25 51 7 15 339 18.8
04 Pryor, Chris 18-18 522 29.0 63-151 .417 30-70 .429 28-34 .824 7 28 35 1.9 38 2 64 41 1 18 184 10.2
13 Thirdkill, Jr., Jason 13-2 291 22.4 33-75 .440 1-10 .100 35-51 .686 30 49 79 6.1 28 1 6 19 9 4 102 7.8
15 Yamanouchi-Williams, Yuto 16-16 411 25.7 45-112 .402 2-8 .250 31-38 .816 44 90 134 8.4 50 2 2 21 15 3 123 7.7
05 Anderson, Terry 15-11 397 26.5 36-98 .367 13-35 .371 28-33 .848 19 48 67 4.5 31 0 29 26 10 11 113 7.5
03 Buckley, Jakevion 18-7 425 23.6 34-92 .370 4-15 .267 51-72 .708 11 40 51 2.8 35 0 32 35 1 18 123 6.8
32 Bulajic, Janko 6-2 139 23.2 14-27 .519 0-0 .000 9-17 .529 12 23 35 5.8 19 0 13 17 4 3 37 6.2
00 Pennebaker, Cody 18-9 424 23.6 35-78 .449 14-33 .424 13-21 .619 13 65 78 4.3 35 1 16 14 13 16 97 5.4
20 Hamilton, Adam 1-1 19 19.0 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 2 5 5.0 2 0 2 2 0 0 4 4.0
01 Gordon, Brian 18-6 334 18.6 22-58 .379 7-22 .318 12-18 .667 7 29 36 2.0 24 0 21 19 1 9 63 3.5
21 Harris, Trey 10-0 91 9.1 11-24 .458 0-5 .000 5-7 .714 6 10 16 1.6 16 1 2 9 0 0 27 2.7
23 Pearcy, Max 6-0 14 2.3 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 418-963 .434 109-294 .371 267-363 .736 191 445 636 35.3 305 8 212 258 61 98 1212 67.33
Opponents 3625 201.4 472-1063 .444 149-439 .339 237-349 .679 218 411 629 34.9 319 4 292 196 63 155 1330 73.89

Team Statistics Lamar OPP
SCORING 1212 1330
    Points Per Game 67.3 73.9
    Scoring Margin -6.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 418-963 472-1063
    Field Goal Pct .434 .444
3 POINT FG-ATT 109-294 149-439
    3PT FG Pct .371 .339
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 8.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 267-363 237-349
    FT Pct .736 .679
    FT Made Per Game 14.8 13.2
REBOUNDS 636 629
    Rebounds Per Game 35.3 34.9
    Rebounds Margin 0.4 –
ASSISTS 212 292
    Assists Per Game 11.8 16.2
TURNOVERS 258 196
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 10.9
    Turnovers Margin -3.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.5
STEALS 98 155
    Steals Per Game 5.4 8.6
BLOCKS 61 63
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.5
ATTENDANCE 17,300 8,570
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,922 9-952
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Lamar University 570 633 9 1212
Opponents 672 644 14 1330

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/31/22 MCNEESE L 62-81 1898
01/05/23 at  New Orleans L 55-81 1012
01/07/23 at  Southeastern La. L (OT) 84-89 378
01/12/23 NICHOLLS W 69-66 1623
01/14/23 at  Tex. A&M-Commerce L 66-81 376
01/19/23 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI W 68-66 1671
01/21/23 UIW L 64-70 2620
01/26/23 TEX. A&M-COMMERCE L 57-62 1854
01/28/23 at  Northwestern St. L 65-80 1447
02/02/23 at  McNeese W 70-63 1850
02/04/23 NORTHWESTERN ST. L 68-72 1953
02/09/23 at  UIW W 68-59 320
02/11/23 at  A&M-Corpus Christi L 52-61 1644
02/16/23 HOUSTON CHRISTIAN W 91-75 1917
02/18/23 at  Houston Christian L 74-93 1000
02/23/23 SOUTHEASTERN LA. L 60-83 1776
02/25/23 NEW ORLEANS L 79-84 1988
03/01/23 at  Nicholls L 60-64 543


